BOX ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY -

7.30.01

	Commis ademarl			0-2001	
Washi	ngton, I	OC 20231			
Sir:			10168	81199	
Please	record	the attached original docu	iment(s) or o	copy(ies) thereof:	
1.	a) b) c)	of conveying parties: David R. Dulin Sanjay Kasturia Partho Mishra Arogyaswami J. Paulraj Matthew S. Peters			3 **
2.	Iospan 3099 N	and address of receiving p Wireless, Inc. J. First Street se, CA 95134	parties:		
3.	Nature	of conveyance			
	X O	Assignment Security Agreement Other	<u> </u>	Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
4.	Applic	ation Number(s) or Paten	it Number(s)	s): 09/729,886	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning these documents to:				
	Iospan P.O. B	R. Short, Esq. Wireless, Inc. ox 641867 se, CA 95164-1867			
6. 7. 8.	Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 for recordation of two Assignment documents. Charge fees and credit overpayments to Deposit Account 501397. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Date:	<u></u>			R. Short, Esq. No. 41,309	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING DATA TRANSMISSION FROM MULTIPLE WIRELESS BASE TRANSCEIVER STATIONS TO A SUBSCRIBER UNIT

(Atty. Docket No.: <u>P124US1</u>) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent. 09/729, 886, Filed December 4, 2000.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Iospan Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3099 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Declare:

That the instant Patent Application is based upon an invention conceived and reduced to practice in whole during the course of my responsibilities at Iospan Wireless Incorporated (GWI).

- a) No more than incidental use of resources other than GWI resources was used in the conception or reduction to practice of the invention.
- b) No part of the conception or reduction to practice of the invention was based upon work performed for any other entity (Corporation or University).

- c) Assigning this invention to GWI is not in conflict with any previously existing contractual obligation with any other entity (Corporation or University).
- d) No information defined as confidential or proprietary by any non-GWI entity (Corporation or University) was used in the conception or reduction to practice of the invention.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1. Inventor Signature: David R. Dulin	Date: 12 4, 2000
State of California County of Scintal County of	
County of County of County of	
On this, day of,, Notary Public, personally appeared, Da	in the year 2000, before me, avid R. Dulin personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in h his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon beha instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DOUGLAS A. CAVE Comm. # 1270743
Notary Signature Dave	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires July 15, 2004
2. Inventor Signature:	
Sanjay Kasturia	
State of California) ss.	
County of)	
On this day of, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>San</u>	jay Kasturia, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in h his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf	is/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by
instrument.	if of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DOUGLAS A. CAVE Comm. # 1270743 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County
Notary Signature	My Comm. Expires July 15, 2004

3. Inventor Signature:	He re	M	· Ma	Data	1-24	2004
5. Inventor Signature.	F	Partho Mishr	a	Date		, 200 y
State of California)	-			
6.11	1)	SS.			
County of Som to	LIEUC)				
On this			, in appeared Partho			pefore me,
proved to me on the basis o						
instrument, and acknowledged	to me that he/s	she executed th	ne same in his/he	er authorize	d capacity(ies)	, and that by
his/her signature on the instru	ment the person	n, or the entity	upon behalf of	which the	person acted,	executed the
instrument. WITNESS my hand a	and official coal			I WIND	DOUGLAS A	CAVE
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.				Comm. # 127	70743
\mathcal{L}				图 图 图	NOTARY PUBLIC-CA	ounty
Notary Signature	Cue				My Comm. Expires J	uly 15, 2004
					man - Samuelala ta China al a China	
				. .	7 _ /	• • • • • •
4. Inventor Signature: _	18/1	ant	7	Date:	3-6-	, 2000
	_Arogyas	wami J. P aul	raj			
State of California)				
County of Sch te (1000)	SS.			
On this			, in		•	pefore me,
			peared Arogyas			-
me (or proved to me on the bainstrument, and acknowledged		-	_			
his/her signature on the instru						_
instrument.	ment the person	ii, or the chirty	apon commit of	***************************************	person deted,	Direction inc
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.		<u>ممر</u>			
	12		<u> </u>		OUGLAS A. CA	NE Š
	ine_		Ŭ (€	N REPORT	OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFOL	RNIA U
Notary Signature			> `	MY	Santa Clara County Comm. Expires July 15,	, 2004 🕆
			5			-
5. Inventor Signature: _	Mak	KS PX		Date:	12/4	. 2000
		S. Peters				,
State of California)				
	~ 7.)	SS.			
County of (1606)				
On this	day of	December		the year		pefore me,
proved to me on the basis of			peared Matthew			
instrument, and acknowledged						
his/her signature on the instru						
instrument.	1		•			
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.		7		DOUGLAS A. C.	AVE &
<u></u>				TAG	Comm. # 12707 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIF	43 .n
Notary Signature	1 110-	_	Ō	102	Santa Clara Cosmi Ly Comm. Expires July 1	TY
TAOLAL & SIGNATURE	(by -		- 4		TA COURTY EYBUAR DOLL	man and a second

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING DATA TRANSMISSION FROM MULTIPLE WIRELESS BASE TRANSCEIVER STATIONS TO A SUBSCRIBER UNIT

(Atty. Docket No.: <u>P124US1</u>) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent. 09/729,886, II ed December 4,2000.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Iospan Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3099 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Declare:

That the instant Patent Application is based upon an invention conceived and reduced to practice in whole during the course of my responsibilities at Iospan Wireless Incorporated (GWI).

- a) No more than incidental use of resources other than GWI resources was used in the conception or reduction to practice of the invention.
- b) No part of the conception or reduction to practice of the invention was based upon work performed for any other entity (Corporation or University).

- c) Assigning this invention to GWI is not in conflict with any previously existing contractual obligation with any other entity (Corporation or University).
- d) No information defined as confidential or proprietary by any non-GWI entity (Corporation or University) was used in the conception or reduction to practice of the invention.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1. Inventor Signature:	Date:	, 2000
David R. Dulin		
State of California) ss.		
County of)		
On this day of, Notary Public, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.	l, David R. Dulin personally	known to me (or
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	in his/her authorized capacit	y(ies), and that by
Notary Signature		
2. Inventor Signature: Sanjay Kasturia	Date: Feb	2∅, 200∅
State of California) ss.		
County of		
On this day of, Notary Public, personally appeared	l <u>Sanjay Kasturia,</u> personall	y known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the perinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	erson whose name is subscr in his/her authorized ca pa cit	ibed to the within ty(ies), and that by
Notary Signature		

3. Inventor Signature:		Date:	, 2000
<u> </u>	Partho Mishra		
State of California)		
) ss.		
County of)		
On this day of	•	, in the year 2000	, before me,
, Notary I	Public, personally appeared	, in the year 2000 Partho Mishra, personally	known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	ory evidence) to be the per	rson whose name is subscrib	ped to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me that			
his/her signature on the instrument the p instrument.	erson, or the entity upon b	benair of which the person ac	tea, executea the
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		
······································			
Notary Signature			
1 Inventor Signature:		Date:	2000
4. Inventor Signature:	gyaswami J. Paulraj	Date.	, 2000
State of California)		
) ss.		
County of)		
		in the year 2000	hafara ma
On this day of	tublic personally appeared	_, in the year 2000 Arogyaswami J. Paulraj , per	, before me,
me (or proved to me on the basis of satis			
instrument, and acknowledged to me that			
his/her signature on the instrument the p			
instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		
Notary Signature			
. T		Data	2000
5. Inventor Signature: Matt	how C Datara	Date:	, 2000
State of California	new S. Feters		
) ss.		
County of)		
	,		
On this day of, Notary P		, in the year 2000	, before me,
proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ublic, personally appeared N	rean whose name is subscrib	known to me (or
instrument, and acknowledged to me that	t he/she executed the same	in his/her authorized capacity	(ies), and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the p	person, or the entity upon b	pehalf of which the person ac	ted, executed the
instrument.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	ŕ
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		
Notary Signature			
Indial y Signature			

RECORDED: 03/30/2001